UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2401733174 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/17/2024 12:20 PM Pg: 1 of 7

After Recording Return To:
ServiceLink

3220 El Camino Real
Irvine, CA 92602

This Document Prepared By:
Antonia Coats

ServiceLink

3220 El Camiza Real

Irvine, CA 92€42

Parcel ID Number¢: 21<1-204-018-0000 ; 31-01-204-019-

0000

:Snace Above This Line For Recording Data)
Criginal Recording Date: Augus< 3, 2018 Loan No: 0042119701
Qriginal Loan Amount: $173,302.0% Investor Loan No: 0225416752
New Money: $5,680.63 MIN Number: 100032412181099596

Y305 SH G & | —(L FHACase No.137-9599910-703
LOAN MODIF!"ATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agresment’), made this 20th day of November, 2023,
between ALECIA WM PIERRE and JONATHAN F'F4RE whose address is 18344 DUNDEE AVE,
HOMEWOOD, IL 60430 (“Borrower”) and Lakeview Loar €arvicing, LLC, by LoanCare, LLC as agent
under Limited POA which is organized and existing underir: laws of The United States of America,
and whose address is 3637 Sentara Way, Virginia Beach,-VA 23452 (“Lender”), and Morigage
Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box
2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ('Mortgagee .. arnends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”; axad July 30, 2018 and recorded
in Instrument No: 1822504030 and recorded on August 13, 2018, of thz Official Records of COOK
County, IL and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument arid defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

18344 DUNDEE AVE, HOMEWOQOD, IL 60430,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

L L
VANRREARINR

* 1 0 2 4 1 3 3 2 D1
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 01714 {page 10f 6}




2401733174 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security instrument):

|

* t 0 2 & 13

1.

*~ 0 0 & 2

As of January 1, 2024, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $121,944.49, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $2,758.07 and other amounts capitalized,
which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.000%, from
Janvury 1, 2024. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$847.25. beginning on the 1st day of February, 2024, and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on January 1, 2064 (the
“Maturity-Daie”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended oy s Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of'th2 Properly or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person.and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender’s prior written canzeii, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Security Instrumeni.

If Lender exercises this option, Ler Jer shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 40 J=ys from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums se:ured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this pensd, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further noticz = demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenanis. agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s ¢ovenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
paymenis that Borrower is obligated to make under tte Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null s void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument ¢ Zacument that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Netecr Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those refervad to in {a)

above.
N NAB WA
7 0 1 *

11 ¢
1

3 2 0

|

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 (page 2 0f 6)



2401733174 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptey, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Boirower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate-the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, sko'hind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. "MERS" is Morignga Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is
acting solely as no'ninee for Lender and Lenders successors and assigns. MERS is the
Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and this Agreement. MERS is
organized and existing unue: the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of
P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 485012026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

9. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recoruaticn taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance oithz ariginal obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $166,091.23. The principal balarcz secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $121,944.49, whicii amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

VRO MURRERIRG
DT

*« 1 0D 2 4 13 3 201 =
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 01/14 {page 3 of 6)




2401733174 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

V%ﬁwu W Date: zﬂﬁﬁ 2033

ALEClA M PIERRE -B
Date: 7 ?é 3/ Z32

,JﬁNATHAN PIERRE is signing solely to acknowledge this document, but not to incyf any personal
liability for the debt.

N\ [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of llinois

County of & f"JD‘k(t_ ~

The foregoing instrument 'vas acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

M 23} Z0Z% .~ by ALECIA M PIERRE and JONATHAN PIERRE.

(Slgnalure of ntaklng acknowledgment\ SO

SHANA J SMITH
Official Seal

Notary Public - State of llhnms

r My Comrmssion EKPWES DCt 25’

My Commission Expires on o l}f”(?-g?‘s—_-

UMM AN
NNMITIMAUEID

AUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 {page 4 of 6)




2401733174 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

mwm unde}?wited POA for Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC
LJ qcf (Seal) - Lender

Name: } YvetteTuggle

Title; Assistant Secretary

|-5-24

Date ¢! { enders Signature

= [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of Foﬁf—’ﬂ VIRGINIA

Gounty of Browe i/e2- VIAGINIA BEACH

The foregoing instrurier.t was acknowledged before me by means of Héhysical presence or | ] oniine
notanization,

this 5’ day of Sﬂ‘[l.) - 205!{ , by Yvetto Tuggle , Assistant Secretary
of L re LLC, as Agent under Lifhied POA for Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC.
o

(Sighature of Notary Public - State of Eladfal /5 VIRGINIA

LINDA ANN BROWN
{Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notarv. ublic)

Personally Known ‘/OH Produced Identification”_

Type of Identification Produced

ik, LINDA ANN BROWWN
N Notary Public
Commanwaealth of Virginiq
Regisiration No. 7824757
My Commission Expires March 31, 2077

HMWWWWWWMMMW

0o & 2 1 -

HUD MDUFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h M4 {page 5 of 6}




2401733174 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nouw. O

Mortgage Elecironic Hegistration"éystems. Inc - Nominee for Lender

Name: Darcia l,yle

Title: Assistant Secretary

[Space Betow This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of FLORIBA ‘5[’8 VIRGINIA
County of PROWARDJ2__  VIRGINIA BEACH

The foregoirg nctrument was acknowledged before me by means of [L}*mysicm presence or [ ] online
notarization,

this__ D dayof <) 202Y . by Darcie Lyle , Assistant Secretary
of Mortgage Electronic Rzg'stration Systems, Inc.

r%/nJ ,4//7;' éy»-—#
(Signature of Notary Public - State ¢, Fia# INIA

LINDA ANN BROWH..
(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

Personally Known / OR Produced Identitic aticn

Type of Identification Produzet'

fitmm, LINDA ANN BROVAN]

b Notary Public N
1 Commonwealth of Virginia

* 0 0 & 2 11 9% 7D 1 %

*1!||20‘-|I| 1 &

12X 2 0
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01714 {page 60f &)



2401733174 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; 0242119701

Property Address: 1f.:44 DUNDEE AVE, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430

Legal Description:

THE POLLOWING DESCRLPED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOTS 17 AND 15 IN BLOCK 15 IN FLOSSMOOR PARK THIRD ADDITION BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAZT ~1/2 OF LOTS 1 AND 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 660 FEET
THEREOF) IN THE NORTH EAST 1/¢ OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIF 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST
OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAK, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

® + 2 5

|” ~ 106 177 *

* 00 4 2 1 19 7 0 7 =

12334 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Descriplion Atiachment Page 1 of 1




